
 

 

Req. No. 15094 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015) 

 

HOUSE BILL 1260_______ By: Sears and Casey of the 

House 

 

    and 

 

  Jolley and Treat of the 

Senate 

 

 

 

 

 

AS INTRODUCED 

 

An Act relating to appropriations; making an 

appropriation; stating purpose; and declaring an 

emergency. 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the _______________ 

from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the Special Cash 

Fund of the State Treasury, the sum of _________ Dollars ($0.00) or 

so much thereof as may be necessary to perform the duties imposed 

upon the _______________ by law. 

SECTION 2.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

 

55-1-15094 MAT 01/09/15 


