1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)
3	HOUSE BILL 1260 By: Sears and Casey of the House
4	and
5	Jolley and Treat of the
6	Senate
7	
8	
9	AS INTRODUCED
10	An Act relating to appropriations; making an
11	appropriation; stating purpose; and declaring an emergency.
12	
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
14	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
15	from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the Special Cash
16	Fund of the State Treasury, the sum of Dollars (\$0.00) or
17	so much thereof as may be necessary to perform the duties imposed
18	upon the by law.
19	SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
20	of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby
21	declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
22	be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
23	
24	55-1-15094 MAT 01/09/15